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    Name Organisation E-Mail Address

1.  Edith Lammerts van Bueren Louis Bolk Insitute e.lammerts@louisbolk.nl 

2.  Klaus-Peter Wilbois FiBL Germany e.V. klaus.wilbois@fibl.org 

3.  Eckhard Reiners Bioland eckhard.reiners@bioland.de 

4.  Lena Tinghuus Plante direktoratet Denmark lti@pdir.dk  

5.  Inger Bertelsen Danish Agric. Advisory Service  inb@landscentret.dk 

6.  Stefan Schönenberger Federal Office for Agriculture  stefan.schoenenberger@blw.admin.ch

7.  Jean Whorer GNIS National Seed Interprofession jean.wohrer@gnis.fr 

8.  Sabine Eigenschink Austria Bio Garantie, IFOAM EURG s.eigenschink@abg.at 

9.  Ute Rönnebeck MUNLV NRW Germany  ute.roennebeck@munlv.nrw.de

10.  Raoul Haegens Naktuinbouw, Nehterlands  r.haegens@naktuinbouw.nl

11.  Marie Anne Björk Nylander Organic Farmers Associaton, Sweden marie.anne.bjork.nylander@ekolantbruk.se

12.  Gunilla Ideström Swedish Board of Agriculture gunilla.idestrom@sjv.se 

13.  Juha Kieski Plant Production/Inspection Centre juha.kieksi@kttk.fi 

14.  Jacques Caplat National Federation of Organic Farmers France jcaplat@fnab.org 
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15.  Andreas Thommen FiBL Switzerland andreas.thommen@fibl.org 

16.  Maria Ramos D. General Organic Farming Andalusia, Spain maria.ramos.ext@juntadeandalucia.es 

17.  Jan Velema Vitalis j.velema@vitaliszaden.nl 

18.  Christina Micheloni AIAB c.micheloni@aiab.it 

19.  Baiba Holcmane Ministry of Agriculture of Latvia baiba.holcmane@zm.gov.lv 

20.  Zinta Gaile Latvian Association of Organic Farming Zinta@apollo.lv 
Zinta.gaile@llu.lv 

21.  Lieven Delanote PCBT vzw povlt.pcbt@west-vlaanderen.be 

22.  Wieslaw Podyma Ministry of Agriculture of Poland wieslaw.podyma@minrol.gov.pl 

23.  Aleksander Jasinski Plant health and seed inspection service, Main 
Inspectorate  

a.jasinski@piorin.gov.pl 

24.  Gerhard Plakolm HBLFA Gumpenstein-Raumberg, AT gerhard.plakolm@bal.bmlfuw.gv.at 

25.  Elisabeth Fromm HBLFA Gumpenstein-Raumberg, AT elisabeth.fromm@multikom.at 

26.  Maaike Raaijmakers Biologica, NL raaijmakers@biologica.nl 

 


